## 504221690 02/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4268367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER SEAN LOONEY	11/12/1997	
DOUGLAS G. EVANS	11/12/1997	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENZYME CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MOUNTAIN ROAD		
City:	FRAMINGHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01701-9322		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	09495466			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59472.22184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Erdal Dervis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_Genzyme#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_Genzyme#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_Genzyme#page3.tif

PATENT 504221690 REEL: 041219 FRAME: 0716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19058,0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher Sean Looney residing at 12740 Concord Hall Drive.

Alpharetta, Georgia, 30202, U.S.A. and Douglas G. Evans residing at 555-8th Street, Atlanta,

Georgia 30332, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in a "LIFTING RIB

RETRACTOR" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 12,

1997, Serial No. 08/968,949

WHEREAS, GENZYME CORPORATION, whose post-office address is One Mountain

Road, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9322. U.S.A., a Massachusetts corporation, is desirous of

acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Christopher Sean

Looney and Douglas G. Evans, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Genzyme Corporation.

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world.

including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent

application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue,

reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of

priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this

assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 8925 FRAME: 0397

PATENT REEL: 041219 FRAME: 0717

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19058.0053

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Genzyme Corporation, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Genzyme Corporation to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when they become available.

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 8925 FRAME: 0398

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19058.0053

		_	Douglas	OF The	45	(I	L.S.)
		I	Douglas G.	Evans		•	
State of Creen	ice						
						٠.	
County of No V	111.					•	
					-		
				,			
On this $12$	) day of	<u>embice</u>	, 1997,	before me	, a Notary P	ublic, car	ne
Douglas G. Evans, to	o me known and kno	wn to be the	individual	described	in and who	executed	the
foregoing assignmen	nt, and he duly ackno	wledged the	same to be	his free a	et and deed.		
							1000
		: · · ·	· . ·				
Swammer Com	C. Brown						
Notary Public			• :		•		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		s was to Gara	.g.a		•		
My Commission Ex	oires:	i in the Ca	37 Mg				
Titly Commissionical man	E*************************************						

PATENT

REEL: 8925 FRAME: 0399

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/09/2017

RECORDED: 01/15/1998

**REEL: 041219 FRAME: 0719**